CH \$215.00 1746263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change of Name incorrectly recorded against 8 marks in the name of TRNLWS, LLC and to provide a replacement name change document previously recorded on Reel 006728 Frame 0071. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name from TRNLWS, LLC to Arcosa LWS, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRNLWS, LLC		10/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcosa LWS, LLC	
Street Address:	500 N. Akard Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1746263	DIAMOND PRO
Registration Number:	2079762	
Registration Number:	2155106	
Registration Number:	2180917	DIAMOND PRO
Registration Number:	2184317	
Registration Number:	2442986	TRUGRO
Registration Number:	2497646	EAGLE'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2527781	PAVE GRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Cecily Porterfield, Baker Botts L.L.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0638

900532193

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086707.0214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecily Porterfield
SIGNATURE:	/Cecily Porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=TRNLWS to Arcosa LWS - Exhibits to Corrective Name Change Filing#page1.tif source=TRNLWS to Arcosa LWS - Exhibits to Corrective Name Change Filing#page2.tif source=TRNLWS to Arcosa LWS - Exhibits to Corrective Name Change Filing#page3.tif source=TRNLWS to Arcosa LWS - Exhibits to Corrective Name Change Filing#page4.tif source=TRNLWS to Arcosa LWS - Exhibits to Corrective Name Change Filing#page5.tif source=TRNLWS to Arcosa LWS - Exhibits to Corrective Name Change Filing#page6.tif source=TRNLWS to Arcosa LWS - Exhibits to Corrective Name Change Filing#page7.tif

Original Cover Sheet

CH \$340.00 1746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRN LW BR, LLC		11/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcosa LW BR, LLC	
Street Address:	500 N. Akard Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1746263	DIAMOND PRO
Registration Number:	2180917	DIAMOND PRO
Registration Number:	2079762	
Registration Number:	2155106	
Registration Number:	2184317	
Registration Number:	2497646	EAGLE'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3053991	HYDROCKS
Registration Number:	3758669	LUCKY LIME II
Registration Number:	2527781	PAVE GRO
Registration Number:	1725706	Q LITE
Registration Number:	1693020	REALITE
Registration Number:	4099552	RIVERLITE
Registration Number:	2442986	TRUGRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0641

900512358

Phone: 214-953-6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086707.0214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura K. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Laura K. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Arcosa LW BR, LL#page1.tif source=Arcosa LW BR, LL#page2.tif source=Arcosa LW BR, LL#page3.tif

Corrective Change of Name Document

To be recorded against the following properties:

Reg. Nos. 1746263; 2079762; 2155106; 2180917; 2184317; 2442986; 2497646; 2527781

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRNLWS, LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "TRNLWS, LLC" TO "ARCOSA LWS, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:49
O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



5251035 8100 SR# 20187375432 Authentication: 203708213 Date: 10-30-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TRNLWS, LLC

October 29, 2018

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is TRNLWS, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The managers of the Company have duly adopted resolutions (i) authorizing the Company to execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware an amendment of the Company's Certificate of Formation to change the name of the Company to "Arcosa LWS, LLC" and (ii) declaring such amendment to be advisable and in the best interest of the Company.

THIRD: The sole member of the Company has approved the amendment by written consent.

FOURTH: Upon this Certificate of Amendment becoming effective, Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Arcosa LWS, LLC."

FIFTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01 AM on November 1, 2018.

* * * * * * * *

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:49 PM 10/29/2018 FILED 04:49 PM 10/29/2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the date first written above.

TRNLWS, LLC

By: Stevenson, Secretary

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of TRNLWS, LLC

4811-3472-7289 v.2

RECORDED: 01/23/2020